

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.3673 OF 2021**

Dnyandeo Jaywant Zurunge & Ors. .... Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents

.....

Mr. Ganesh Bhujbal for the Petitioners.

Ms. A.A. Puray, AGP for Respondents Nos.1 to 4-State.

.....

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV AND  
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2021.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.5 to 10 returnable within six weeks.
3. The learned counsel for the Petitioners is directed to serve a copy of the petition to the learned AGP.

**(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)**

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)**