

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3673 OF 2021

Dnyandeo Jaywant Zurunge & Ors.

..... Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr.Prasad B.Kulkarni, i/b. Mr.Ganesh Bhujbal for the Petitioners.

Ms.M.S.Bane, A.G.P. for the State – Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr.Abhishek D.Nagode, i/b. Mr.Nitin Gaware Patil for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND

GAURI GODSE, JJ.

DATE : 26TH APRIL, 2023

P.C:-

As and by way of last indulgence, the Respondents are granted four weeks time to file affidavit in reply with a copy to be served upon the Petitioners' advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter with a copy to be served upon the Respondents' advocate simultaneously. Place the matter on board for admission on **27th June, 2023**.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]