

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3673 OF 2021

Dnyandeo Jaywant Zurunge and Others ... Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Prasad B.Kulkarni i/b. Mr.Ganesh Bhujbal for the Petitioners.

Mr.K.S.Thorat, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-State.

Mr.Nitin Gaware Patil for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 2 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

In spite of the order dated 26 April 2023 granting last indulgence, the Respondent -State still has not filed reply affidavit. The learned AGP seeks further time. Stand over to **12 February 2024**.

2. We place responsibility on the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Baramati to give necessary instructions to the Office of the Government Pleader well in advance before the next date so that reply affidavit can be filed. The learned AGP states that a copy of this order will be sent to the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Baramati and his acknowledgment thereupon will be obtained.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)