

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3673 OF 2021

Dnyandeo Jaywant Zurunge And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite, for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. S. Thorat, 'B' Panel, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Divyesh K. Jain h/f Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, for the Respondent
No.5.
Mr. Namitkumar Pansare a/w Drupad Patil, for the Respondent
No.10.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 3rd DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Gite, learned Counsel appearing for the
Petitioners, stand over to **7th January, 2026.**

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed
by REKHA
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2025.12.03
17:25:48 +0530